Up to 318,887 hectares of land are committed to be transferred under the Yamatji Nation Indigenous Land Use Agreement and South West Native Title
Settlement arrangements. Due to insufficient informa ion on land selection, land transfer imeframe, as well as the market value of the land (AASB 137 paras
10), it is not feasible to be quantified as a provision. The South West Native Title Settlement may be settled in land held currently by either DPLH
administered and Aboriginal Affairs Planning Authority.

Contaminated sites

Under the Contaminated Sites Act 2003 (CSA), he Department is required to report known and suspected contaminated sites to the Department of Water
and Environmental Regulation (DWER). In accordance with the Act, DWER classifies these sites on the basis of the risk to human health, the environment
and environmental values.

The Department is required to recognise a contingent liability in respect of a site where:

  2020–21Annual Report 2020–21
136

Financials and Performance Indicators

9.5 Restatement of prior period comparatives due to error

Administered
income and
expenses (Extract)

30 June 2020
(as previously

reported)

Increase/
(Decrease)

30 June 2020
(Restated)

$000 $000 $000
Income

Reserve transfers in   180,921 (67,340)   113,581

Total administered income   216,408 (67,340)   149,068
Expenses
Reserve transfers
out 52,437   225,273   277,710

Total administered expenses   132,649   225,273   357,923

Administered
assets and
liabilities (Extract)

30 June 2020
(as previously

reported)

Increase/
(Decrease)

1 July 2020
(Restated)

$000 $000 $000
Non-Current
assets
Land at fair value   3,207,255 (401,862)   2,805,394
Total Administered
Non-Current
assets

   3,351,625 (401,862)   2,949,763

Total Administered Assets   3,386,648 (401,862)   2,984,786

Non-Current Liabilities
O her Provisions - 21,845 21,845
Total
Administered
Non-current
Liabilities

13 21,845 21,858

Total Administered liabilities 3,246 21,845 25,091

1. A number of land parcels that were reported as part of land at fair value was identified as having duplicated values. This resulted in an overstatement of
land of$422,905k at 30 June 2020.
2. A number of land parcels were identified as unmanaged reserves (UMR) and unallocated crown land (UCL). The total value of UMR and UCL of
$313,657k was not recognised as part of land at 30 June 2020, resulting in an understatement of this balance at 30 June 2020.
3. A number of land parcels were identified as being land with management orders totalling $225,273k and included as part of he land balance at 30 June

[…]

J GST payments to taxation au hority increased by $2.5 million (554%) mainly due to higher taxable land sales as a result of he sale for Tonkin Highway
extension.

K Other payments increased by $2.4 million (68%) mainly due to compensation paid to landowners for the taking of their lands.

L User charges and fees increased by $5.7 million (50%) mainly due to higher statutory planning applica ion fees collected during the year as a result of the
implementation of COVID-19 stimulus initiatives.

M Interest received decreased by $4 2million (71%) mainly due to a lower interest rate (average of 0.3%) during the current financial year than the average
rate of 0.9% in 2020.

N GST receipts on sales increased by $1.9 million (132%) mainly due to higher taxable land sales as a result of the sale for Tonkin Highway extension.

O Proceeds from sale of non-current assets decreased by $7.9 million (66%) mainly due to the level and value of land sale activities.

8.12  Restatement of prior period comparatives due to error

Statement of Financial
Position (Extract)

30 June 2020
(as previously

reported)

Increase/
(Decrease)

30 June 2020
(Restated)

$000 $000 $000
Infrastructure, property,
plant and equipment   537,843   7,876   545,719

Non-current assets
classified as held for
sale

   6,886   3,651   10,537

Total Assets   1,065,811   11,527   1,077,338

Net Assets   1,047,765   11,527   1,059,292

Accumulated surplus   1,004,114   11,527   1,015,641
Total Equity   1,047,765   11,527   1,059,292

Statement of
Comprehensive
Income (Extract)

Year Ended
30 June 2020

(as previously
reported)

Increase/
(Decrease)

Year Ended
30 June 2020

(Restated)

$000 $000 $000
Revalua ion decrement   47,331 (8,916)   38,415
Total cost of services   126,126 (8,916)   117,210

NET COST OF SERVICES   97,742 (8,916)   88,826

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD (3,968)   8,916   4,948

   69   8,916   8,985 TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE PERIOD

2. A number of parcels of land were found to have been valued on a restricted basis when they should have been valued on an unrestricted basis for the
year ended 30 June 2020. This resulted in overstatement of the revaluation decrement in the statement of comprehensive income, and a corresponding
understatement of Infrastructure, property, plant and equipment and assets held for sale.
There was no material impact for the above two restatements on the 30 June 2019 Statement of Financial Position and accordingly no hird balance sheet